

Date: 12.08.2024

To, BSE Limited Department of Corporate Filings, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Sub: Public Notification Regarding spoofing and misuse of our VISAGAR identity

Ref: Scrip ID: - VISAGAR Scrip Code: -531025

Dear Sir/Madam,

It has come to our attention that certain fraudulent entities have been misusing the identity of Visagar Financial Services Ltd. by offering loans through the website https://www.vfslvisagarfin.com/ and an app named "VISAGAR KASH". We wish to inform the general public and all our stakeholders that these links, apps, or any other communication resembling our identity are completely fake, bogus, and fraudulent.

Visagar Financial Services Ltd. does not offer loans through any public online platforms, websites, or apps. We do not have a general public interface for offering online loans; hence, anything bearing resemblance to our services is bogus and should be treated as fraudulent and entirely at the public's own risk. Additionally, there may be other websites or apps similar to these, which are equally fraudulent.

The management of Visagar Financial Services Ltd. is currently discussing potential courses of action to safeguard our company and its customers from such malicious activities. We are committed to ensuring the security and integrity of our services and will take all necessary measures to protect our stakeholders.

Please be advised that Visagar Financial Services Ltd. will never request sensitive personal information or loan applications through unofficial channels. We encourage everyone to verify the authenticity of any communication received in our name.

While we will be discussing potential steps and actions regarding such misuse, This announcement has been promptly circulated to all stakeholders and the general public through the stock exchange to prevent any potential financial harm to anyone.

For any inquiries or further clarification, please contact our official channels.

Yours faithfully,

## For VISAGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD

Tilokchand Kothari Director DIN: 00413627

VISAGAR FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED